LIST NO. E222

HITACHI

T
2
_
W
T
oC
<
o
_
O
O
—
O
o
T
O
L
_
w

(E1)

1995-10+10

M DISC GRINDER
Model G 13SE




PARTS G 13SE
Mo | copE No. DESCRIPTION aeh REMARKS

1 | 303-255 | SEAL LOCK SCREW (W/SP. WASHER) MaX10 | 3

2 | 937-807 | TAPPING SCREW D5X25 4

3 | 301-944 | PUSHING BUTTON 1

4 | 308-542 | GEARCOVERASSY 1 | INCLUD.3,20

5 | 301-841 | SPECIAL NUT M7 1

8 | 308-541 | PINION 1

7 | 308-543 | SEALRING (A} 1]

B | 980-888 | WASHER (C) 1

] 828-T12 BALL BEARING 6820T12DDC3PS2 - L 1

10 | 957-754 | RUBBER RING 1

11 | 894-320 | FELT 1

12 | 308-538 | BEARING COVER 1

13 | 380-375C | ARMATURE 110V 1

13 | 380-375U | ARMATURE ASS'Y 115V 1| INCLUD8,11.17 — 19

13 | 380-375E | ARMATURE 220V — 240V 1

14 | 308-537 | FAN GUIDE 1

15 | 882-021 | HEX. HD. TAPPING SCREW D4X70 2

18 | 340-336C | STATOR 110V 1

18 | 340-330D | STATOR 115V 1

18 | 340-339E | STATOR 220V — 240V 1

17 | 311-737 | THRUST WASHER 1

18 | 311-435 | DUST SEAL (A) 1

19 | 608-VVM | BALL BEARING 80BVVMC2EPS2L 1

20 | 301-843 | LOCKPIN 1

21 | 308-s40 | GEAR 1

22 | 981-207 | SEAL LOCK SCREW (W/SP, WASHER) M4XB | 3

23 | 938-880 | BEARING COVER (B) 1

24 | 620-10D | BALL BEARING 6201DDUCMAVZS )

25 308 - 548 FELT PACKING 1

26 | 308-547 | SEAL PACKING 1

27 | 308-545 | PACKING GLAND 1

28 | 307-048 | SEAL LOCK SCREW (W/SP. WASHER) M5X16 | 4

20 | 944-100 | FEATHER KEY 3X3X8 1

30 | 994-301 | SPINDLE (&) 1

30 | 994-302 | SPINDLE (B) 1 | FOR USA,CAN

31 | 311-402 | LABEL 1

32 | 311-744 | SETPIN 1

33 311-743 LEVER 1

34 880-734 MACHINE SCREW (W/WASHERS) M5X25 (BLACK) 1

35 | 311-491 | SET PIECE (B) 1

38 | 874-750 | RETAINING RING (E — TYPE) FOR D2.5 SHAFT| 1

a7 | 311-742 | WHEEL GUARD ASS'Y 1| INCLUD.31 — 38

38 | 937-817Z | WHEEL WASHER 1

38 | 937-922P | WHEEL WASHER (B) FOR DS/8" HOLE 1 | FOR USA.CAN

39 | 938-300Z | D.C. WHEELS 125MM A38Q (10 PCS.) 3

40 994 - 324 WHEEL NUTM14 1

40 | 937-923P | WHEEL NUT 5/8” — 11UNC 1 | FOR USACAN

41 | 308-530 | GEARASSY 1| INCLUD 8,21

a2 HITACHI LABEL 1

43 308- 550 HOUSING 1

44 NAME PLATE 1

=: ALTERNATIVE PARTS

10-95



PARTS G 13SE
#'L%M CODENO. | DESCRIPTION u';%u REMARKS
45 | 995-662 | RUBBERRING 1
48 | 311-738 | SWITCH BOX 1
L 47 | 930-039 | NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1
48 | 311-741 | TERMINAL - 1
| 48 | 980-083 | TERMINAL 1 | FOR IND,SIN,AUS USA.CAN
49 | 308-549 | TAIL COVER (B) L
50 | 303-894 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE}D4X35 | 2 N
| | APPING Sf ab) DARSS | —
51 | 958-140 | CONNECTOR 50091 (10 PCS) 1 | FOR SIN.AUS.USA CAN
52 | 938-307 | PILLARTERMINAL 1 | EXCEPT FOR SIN.AUS USA CAN
53 | 301-653 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X20 (BLACK)| 1
54 | 999-088 | CARBON BRUSH (1 PAIR) - 2 |
55 | 308-535 | BRUSHHOLDER L2 ~ |
56 | 306-945 | TAPPING SCREW D3X10 S S
57 | sos-s3 | SPANG 2 L
58 | 308-548 | TAIL COVER (A) 1 | |
| 50 | 311-739 | SWITCH (1IPSCREWTYPE)W/OLOCK | 1| (AC)
| 59 | 311-740 | SWITCH (1P SCREW TYPE) W/O LOCK | 1! (ACANDDC)FORUSACAN
80 [ 984-750 | TAPPING SCREW (W/FLANGE) D4X18 E %
| 81 | 980-083 | TERMINAL | 1 FORCORD ) -
62 | 960-266 | CORDCLIP 1
63 | 953-327 | CORDARMORDBS . 1, -
| 83 | 938-051 | CORD ARMOR D10.1 R
64 | 500-408Z | CORD 1 (CORDARMOR D8.8! |
”§47L75_c7)0—2402 | CORD 1 | (CORD ARMOR D8 8) FOR USA CAN B N
84 | 500-421Z | CORD 1, (CORDARMOR D8.8) FOR SIN
84 | 500-43Z |CORD P gjcono ARMOR D10.1; FORAUS
| 84 | 500-396Z | CORD | 1| (CORDARMOR D8.8) FOR GBR (110V:
84 . 500-436Z | CORD | 1. (CORD ARMOR D8 8} FOR GBR (230V;
84 | 500-395Z | CORD - N ! _(CORDARMORDBS FORSUI | |
85 | 983-585 SPRING 1 |
66 | 308-55¢ | PADDLELEVER T S B S - B
67 | 308-557 . LEVERACTION SEAL _ S S
67 | 308-558 | LEVERACTIONSEAL ;| ' FORGBRFRAFIN R B
68 | 301-631 [ SPRING(F) b b
69 | 982-606 | FEATHER KEY 3X3X15 1
| 70 | 308-555 | LOCK LEVER - I I
| 70 | s0ssse [locKLEVER | 1| FORGBRFRAFN
e — } e e e e e T
e S f“,,,ii,f, S R
| | S R ; ;
] | | 1y “
! : T T -

'

10 — 85

+«: ALTERNATIVE PARTS



STANDARD

ACCESSORIES

G 13SE

ITEM

NO. CODE NO.

NO

DESCF{IP'HON USED

501 938- 3327

WRENCH 1

REMARKS

502 994 - 322

SIDE HANDLE 1

o

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

ITEM CODE NO.

NO.

DESCRIPTION \USED

REMARKS

999 - 087

CARBON BRUSH (AUTO STOP TYPE) (1PAIR) | 2

994-312

WHEEL WASHER (C) FOR D20 HOLE 1

FOR USA CAN

994-313

WHEEL WASHER (C) FOR D22.2 HOLE 1

310- 338

FOR USA,CAN

SUPERWASHER 1

EXCEPT FOR USA,CAN

. [ _ i

|

S S e d - |
1

USRI S o PR U B S
|

]

4

T — B—
P , e ,,{—_\ . U 4
T 1 |
\ H | )
L | R I SR T :
v%‘ : T :
L TR e e
S | L R S
L. ’—lT'f R e _1—
i
_ e v“,,.,ﬁu_{r e
|
' '
:L S i e :
‘T
. S DO S .
- g
ﬁ,“ e
L

»: ALTERNATIVE PARTS

Printed in Japan

10 - 85



